
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 58 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  CIDB 
Grading 

LOCAL 
CONTENT 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/ESS/2021-
2022/330 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY 
AND ASSEMBLING 
OF EXECUTIVE 
OFFICE FURNITURE 

N/A 60-100% N/A Name: Siphendulwe Dweba 

Tel: 
0437053026/0614278630 

Email: 
siphendulwed@buffalocity.go
v.za 

06 MAY 2022 13 MAY 2022 

RFQ/LED/2021-22/331 SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF 
POINT OF LAY 
BIRDS FOR KUHLE 
PRIMARY 
COOPERATIVE 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Dike Mthimkhulu/ 
Sicelo Mfidi 

Tel: 043 705 1149/9064 

Email: 
dikem@buffalocity.gov.za 

sicelom@buffalocity.gov.za 

06 MAY 2022 13 MAY 2022 

RFQ/DFS/2021-22/332 APPOINTMENT OF 
A SERVICE 
PROVIDER FOR 
HANDS ON 
SUPPORT FOR 
MSCOA AUDIT 
IMPROVEMENT CO-
ORDINATION 
WITHIN BCMM 
FINANCE 
DIRECTORATE 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Vuyo Majikijela  

Tel: 043 705 3218 

Email: 
vuyoma@buffalocity.gov.za 

06 MAY 2022 13 MAY 2022 



 

 
RFQ/SCM/2021-22/333 

PROVISION OF 
SECURITY 
SERVICES FOR A 
PERIOD OF 60 
DAYS TO BCMM, 
CHISELHURST 
EAST LONDON 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Mercy Fraser/ 
Mandisa Dumako 

Tel: 043 705 9284 / 043 705 
9102 

Email: 
mercyf@buffalocity.gov.za  

           
mandisad@buffalocity.gov.za 

06 MAY 2022 13 MAY 2022 

RFQ/H&PS&ES/2021-
22/334 

PROVISION OF 
SECURITY 
SERVICES FOR A 
PERIOD OF 120 
DAYS TO BCMM 
RESERVE BANK 
BUILDING (69 
UNION STREET, 
EAST LONDON) 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Nimrod Dastile 

Tel: 043 -7221819 

Email: 
Nimrodd@buffalocity.gov.z
a 

06 MAY 2022 13 MAY 2022 

RFQ/ICT/2021-22/335 RESTORE 
MICROWAVE LINK 
CONTAINER SITE 
AT ZWELITHA 
ZONE 5 WATER 
TOWER 

N/A N/A DATE :10 MAY 
2022 
TIME: 10:00 
VENUE: 
Zwelitsha Zone 
5 Water Tower 
Behind the 
Zwelitsha 
Magistrate 
Court- 
(Baby Swag 
Park)bidders 
wont be allowed 
after 10:10 and 
bidders to wear 
masks all the 
time 

Name: Charlton Kupera 

Tel: 043 705 3271 

Email: 
CharltonK@buffalocity.gov.
za   

06 MAY 2022 13 MAY 2022 



 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 06 MAY 2022, and Request by sending email 

to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
 
CITY MANAGER 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

RFQ/SCM/2021-22/336 PROFESSIONAL 
CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES 
REQUIRED FOR AN 
INTERNAL AUDIT 
REVIEW OF SCM 
FOR 2021/22 
FINANCIAL YEAR 

N/A N/A N/A Name: C. DALI 

Tel: 043-705 9033 

Email: 
camngcod@buffalocity.gov
.za 

06 MAY 2022 13 MAY 2022 
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